When recorded return to:

Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 1978 Campbell, CA 95009-1978

Send any notices to Goldome Realty Credit Corp. as shown below

PMC #: 10750

Α S S G N T M

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT WEYERHAEUSER MORTGAGE COMPANY, a California Corporation whose address is 6320 Canoga Avenue, Woodland Hills, CA 91367 is the legal and equitable holder and owner of a note and deed of trust, which encumbers the real property described therein. The security instrument is: Recorded in the State of NV, County of Douglas , on 07/05/88

> Original Beneficiary: Weyerhaeuser Mortgage Company, A California Corporation Original Trustor: Douglas W. Hall, Bonnie M. Hall

Instrument/series/file: 181503

Book/volume/liber 788 on page 427

Tax ID ----#: 21-120-39

Property Address: 2669 Becky Lane, Minden, Nv 89423

THAT THE UNDERSIGNED has received good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned has conveyed, granted, bargained, sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does convey, grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over the above described deed of trust, together with those certain note(s) described therein, with all interest, all liens, any superior title, and any rights due or to become due thereon, to GOLDOME REALTY CREDIT CORP., a Maryland Corporation

205 Park Club Lane, Buffalo, New York 14231 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper officer

who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors, and its corporate seal affixed hereto.

Dated: March 1, 1990

WEYERHAEUSER MORTGAGE COMPANY By: Steven Pefferle, Vice President

State of California County of Santa Clara

On March 1, 1990, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Steven Pefferle, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Vice President of WEYERHAEUSER MORTGAGE COMPANY, and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of its board of directors.

Loan: 000057666

Notary: Lisa L. (Bowli

stco: 27-005 NV Douglas

Pool: 651120

FFICIAL SEA LISA L. BOWLIN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Principal Office in Santa Clara County My Commission Expires Jan. 15, 1991

assignwey assignment 60895 1 093

Prepared by: Richard Stone

Peelle Management Corporation * P.O. Box 1978 Campbell, Ca * (408) 866-6868

REQUESTED BY IN DEFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA

MORI

SEPT 8.

JUHORIL)

'90 APR -9 A11:08

SUZAHNE PAA PREAU CRULA PAID K 12 DEPUTY BOOK 490 PAGE 943